WDFW LogoWashington Department of Fish & Wildlife
  HELP | EMPLOYMENT | NEWS | CONTACT  
WDFW LogoAbout WDFW
Search News Releases

Search mode:
"and" "or"
Search in:
Recent News Releases
(Last 30 days)
All News Releases
Emergency Fishing Rule Changes
Sport Fishing Rule Changes
Fish and Shellfish Health Advisories & Closures
Marine Biotoxin Bulletin
Beach closures due to red tide and other marine toxins
Local Fish Consumption Advisories
Health advisories due to contaminants
Fish Facts for Healthy Nutrition
Information on mercury, PCBs and other contaminants in fish
News Releases Archive
2014
Jan  Feb  Mar  Apr 
May  Jun  Jul  Aug 
Sep  Oct  Nov  Dec 
2013
Jan  Feb  Mar  Apr 
May  Jun  Jul  Aug 
Sep  Oct  Nov  Dec 
2012
Jan  Feb  Mar  Apr 
May  Jun  Jul  Aug 
Sep  Oct  Nov  Dec 
MORE ARCHIVES...
 

WASHINGTON DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND WILDLIFE     Print Version
NEWS RELEASE
600 Capitol Way North, Olympia, WA 98501-1091


March 18, 1997
Contact: Chuck Bolland, 360-902-2255

  Digg it!  StumbleUpon  Reddit

Wind River spring chinook season change

OLYMPIA -- The Washington Department of Fish and Wildlife (WDFW) has modified an open fishing area on the Wind River.

From June 1 through June 15, the Wind River from the High Bridge to the lower boundary markers below Carson National Fish Hatchery is open to salmon fishing. The daily limit is two salmon. The portion of the river between Shipherd Falls and the High Bridge will remain closed to provide a larger sanctuary for spring chinook. An earlier WDFW announcement said the area would be open for salmon fishing.